
2025 Thiel College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-18   Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-6   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (215), Opp (211)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Despenes (1), Ficeti (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Fordyce (11), Herman (5), Foreman (1), Oswalt (1), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Herman 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (120-130), Herman (44-47), Landis (27-29), Fordyce (20-21), Fedder (18-20), Oswalt (10-12), Foreman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Risser, Kayley .375 35-35 120 29 45 9 6 0 16 66 .550 8 1 4 0 .419 0 2 8-10 42 3 5 .900
18 Heid, Kylie .316 36-36 114 28 36 11 7 5 27 76 .667 10 1 25 0 .373 1 0 8-8 44 59 16 .866
29 Ficeti, Dani .313 35-35 112 13 35 6 1 1 27 46 .411 7 1 7 1 .352 2 0 2-2 193 6 2 .990
22 Rottman, Abby .306 36-35 108 14 33 3 0 0 6 36 .333 13 0 12 0 .380 0 2 2-2 37 45 9 .901
24 Herman, Mackenzie .304 35-35 112 22 34 8 4 5 20 65 .580 8 0 22 0 .350 0 0 2-2 111 23 6 .957
13 Stehlik, Jensen .247 35-35 85 17 21 1 2 1 14 29 .341 23 1 20 0 .402 3 4 10-13 58 3 0 1.000
6 Gilmore, Ava .242 35-31 91 11 22 3 0 0 9 25 .275 7 1 11 0 .294 3 3 3-3 24 1 2 .926
7 Fedder, Alaina .181 36-36 94 10 17 0 0 0 18 17 .181 3 0 21 0 .196 5 1 2-2 62 42 4 .963
2 Campbell, Mahalia .500 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
27 Kayser, Leigha .381 11-6 21 2 8 1 0 0 6 9 .429 0 0 6 0 .381 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
3 Rottman, Brianna .375 8-2 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 1 0 4 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
0 Kidd, Haylie .250 22-5 16 7 4 2 1 0 0 8 .500 4 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 13 3 2 .889
17 Foreman, Marsha .250 1-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
9 Oswalt, Makenna .217 23-22 46 8 10 3 2 0 3 17 .370 2 1 21 0 .260 1 1 1-1 33 2 7 .833
8 Despenes, Sheila .188 20-4 16 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 1 0 2 1 .235 0 1 2-3 0 0 0 .000
20 Fordyce, Rylie .158 20-18 19 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 2 0 4 0 .238 0 1 0-0 66 10 3 .962
14 Landis, Becca .111 26-24 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 14 28 0 1.000
15 McCray, Alayzha .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .283 36-36 978 170 277 49 23 12 151 408 .417 90 6 171 2 .343 15 15 42-48 711 227 57 .943
Opponents .286 36-36 963 182 275 51 9 7 164 365 .379 84 7 182 0 .341 19 22 60-66 725 208 38 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Landis, Becca 2.20 13-7 24 23 17 6-0 0 146.1 119 61 46 42 155 22 6 3 .220 6 5 0 9 14
7 Fedder, Alaina 5.36 1-6 11 6 5 0-0 0 49.2 92 66 38 12 12 19 2 2 .379 3 2 0 5 3
24 Herman, Mackenzie 5.80 3-4 11 7 5 1-0 0 41.0 64 53 34 30 15 10 1 2 .356 12 0 0 5 5
Totals 3.49 17-17 46 36 27 7 0 237.0 275 180 118 84 182 51 9 7 .286 21 7 0 19 22
Opponents 3.42 17-17 60 36 19 6 0 241.2 277 170 118 90 171 49 23 12 .283 14 6 0 15 15



2025 Thiel College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Stehlik, Jensen 61 58 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Landis, Becca 42 14 28 0 1.000 0 27 2 .931 0 0
17 Foreman, Marsha 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
15 McCray, Alayzha 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Campbell, Mahalia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ficeti, Dani 201 193 6 2 .990 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fedder, Alaina 108 62 42 4 .963 2 18 2 .900 0 0
20 Fordyce, Rylie 79 66 10 3 .962 1 20 1 .952 11 1
24 Herman, Mackenzie 140 111 23 6 .957 2 44 3 .936 5 0
6 Gilmore, Ava 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rottman, Abby 91 37 45 9 .901 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Risser, Kayley 50 42 3 5 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kayser, Leigha 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Kidd, Haylie 18 13 3 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Heid, Kylie 119 44 59 16 .866 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Oswalt, Makenna 42 33 2 7 .833 0 10 2 .833 1 0
3 Rottman, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Despenes, Sheila 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 995 711 227 57 .943 17 120 10 .923 18 1
Opponents 971 725 208 38 .961 16 84 12 .875 23 0


